
Alabama 

Gwen Kelley 

920 Parker Ave. 

Gardendale, AL 35071 

Gwenretired07@gmail.com 

205-902-9350 

 

 Alaska  

Carol Norquist  

3734 W 35th Ave  

Anchorage, AK 99517 -1557 

norquistc1219@gmail.com  
907 -248 -9563 

 Or 

 Sharron Jordon Carlson  

P.O. Box 771285 

Eagle River, AK 99577 

skj@mtaonline.net  

 

Arizona  

Jamie Dick 

1866 E. Enrose Street 

Mesa, AZ  85203 

jdickfamily@gmail.com 

480-898-8490 

 

Arkansas  

Liz Howell 

343 Tater Hill Rd 

Searcy, AR 72143 

lhowell@harding.edu 

501 -230-2667  

 

California 

Martha Smyser  

4949 Mammoth Avenue  

Sherman Oaks, CA 91423 -1319 

mbsmyser12@gmail.com  

510 -541 -6617  

 

Colorado 

Chuck Pelto 

425 W 18th St 

Pueblo, CO 81003-2624 

cbpelto@pueblogger.site 

719-543-4502 

 

Connecticut  

Carole Fromer 

123 Southpond Rd 

South Glastonbury, CT 06073 

cfroms@aol.com 

860-659-5839 

 

Delaware  

Elva Davidson  

31136 Cheltenham Road  

Lewes, DE 19958  

Elvadavid@aol.com  

302 -542 -0258  

 

 

 

 

 

Florida 

Mary Adams 

2844 Highland View Circle 

Clermont, Florida  34711 

Maryadams3988@aol.com 

352-536-1781 

 

Georgia  

Susan Turner  

3380 Glencree N.W.  

Conyers, Georgia 30012 

glencree@bellsouth.net  

770 -922 -4411  

Cell # 404 -502 -8147  

 

Hawaii 

Contact NGC Chairman  

gardenlisava@gmail.com 

 

 

Idaho 

Contact NGC Chairman 

gardenlisava@gmail.com  

 

 

 

Illinois  

Diane Freeman  

3001 Cherry Lane 

 Northbrook, IL. 60062  
Ddf@ameritech.net 

847-564-1777 

Cell: 847-204-8426 

 

Indiana  

David Zahrt  

1401 E. 100 N.  

Winamac, IN 46996-8601 

scholarshiptgci@gmail.com  

Cell# 574 -242 -0528  

574 -946 -6547  

 

Iowa 

Pat Thiede  

3407 Buchanan Court  

Ames, Iowa 50010 

patsy50010@gmail.com  

515 -290 -9588  

 

Kansas  

Debra McDaniel  

7412 Nall Avenue  

Prairie Village, Kansas 66208 

Ask4debra@gmail.com 

913 -207 -4100  

 

Kentucky  

Debbie Wyatt 

496 Hickory Flat Ridge Rd 

Franklin, KY  42134 

dkaywyatt@bellsouth.net 

270-223-7831 

 

 

 

Louisiana 

Sue Parrill  

716 E. Charles Street  

Hammond, Louisiana 70401 

sparrill@bellsouth.net  

Cell# 985 -974 -1965  

 

Maine  

Carol Altman 

2090 W. First St Unit 1806 

Ft Myers, FL 33901 

Or 8 Hallmark Rd 

Cumberland Foreside, Maine 04110 

cgaltman@gmail.com 

207-415-5922 

 

Maryland  

Rochelle Emerick 

5609 Bobolink Tr. 

New Market, MD  21774 

scholarships@fgcofmd.org 

301-606-3839 

 

Massachusetts  

Joscelyn Varieur 

98 Messenger St. 

Plainville MA 02762 

cousinjos@gmail.com 

Cell# 774-254-1914  

 

Michigan  

Karin Maupin  

8050 Wilderness Trail  

Ada, MI 49301 -8845 

karin.maupin.km@gmail.com  

616 -446 -6604  

 

Minnesota  

Elizabeth (Liz) Genovese  

4012 Monterey Avenue  

Edina, MN 55416 

Liz.genovese@gmail.com  

952 -927 -6416  

Cell # 952 -843 -3845  

 

Mississippi  

Ann Chiles  

12 Tally Ho Drive  

Starkville, MS 39759 

anncoxchiles@gmail.com 

662 -323 -9221  

 

Missouri  

Diane Neterer 

319 Ridge Top Dr. 

Jefferson City, MO  65109 

dianeneterer@hotmail.com 

573-310-6062 
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Montana  

Carol Brady  

P O Box 273  

Cascade, Montana 59421 -0273 

kenbradyconst@yahoo.com  

406 468 -2723  

Cell # 406 799 -4182  

 

National Capital Area 

Monica Anschel  

10120 Lawyers Road  

Vienna, Virginia 22181 

Monica.anschel@hotmail.com  

404-277-2318  

 

Nebraska  

Lorraine Patrick 

3716 Schuemann Dr 

Bellevue, NE 68123 

Lorraine_patrick0809@yahoo.com 

 

Nevada  

Kathy Carlson  

2228 Timber Rose Dr.  

Las Vegas, NV 89134-5916 

carlsonka@cox.net  

Cell # 702-406-4746  

 

New Hampshire 

 Audrey Vargish  

22 Montana Drive  

Sandown, New Hampshire 03873  

scholarship@nhfgc.org 

603-887-3743  

 

New Jersey  

Patricia "Trish" Polunas  

135 Laurelwood Road  

Brick, NJ 08724 

scholarshipsgcnj@gmail.com  

732-216-5841 

 

New Mexico 

Christine Longthorp 

2700 Vista Grande Dr. NW #89 

Albuquerque, NM 87120 

christinelongthorp@gmail.com 

505-480-5230 

 

New York  

Jane Madis  

29 Vetowski Road  

Middletown, NY 10940-1201 

janemadis@gmail.com  

Cell # 845-258-0388  

 

North Carolina  

Charla Alsterberg 
116 Reed Dr 

Zebulon, NC 27597  

alsterbergc@aol.com 

charla.m.alsterberg@gsk.com 

919 422 9495 

 

 

North Dakota  

Linda Anderson  

1501-28 1/2 Avenue South  

Fargo, North Dakota 58103 

rwandljanderson@gmail.com 

 701-893-5233  

 

Ohio  

Margaret Duff 

90 E Pioneer Trail 

Aurora, OH  44202-9317 

maduff@roadrunner.com 

216-496-4870 

 

Oklahoma  

Melanie Spence  

275195 E. 1870 Road  

Comanche, OK 73529-4096 

mamason89@yahoo.com  

580-483-9712  

 

Oregon  

Trudie Bason  

900 W. Airway  

Lebanon, OR 97355 

trudie@timeless-gardens.com  

541-258-7693  

Cell # 541-521-5677 

or 

Joli Root 

3829 Weirich Dr. Unit 57 

Lebanon, OR  97355-9760 

jolir@centurytel.net 

541-401-2336  

 

Pennsylvania  

Sandra Hendricks  

411 Main Street  

Watsontown, PA 17777-1619 

toribell@ptd.net  

570-538-1339  

Cell # 570-847-0050  

 

Rhode Island  

Sandra Jack 

36 Ingleside Ave. 

Cranston, RI 02905 

sfdj73@gmail.com 

401-243-7803 

 

South Carolina  

Sandy Barker 

154 Pier Pointe Dr 

Little River, South Carolina 29566 

Sandrabarker13@yahoo.com 

910-641-7328 

 

South Dakota  

Connie Earley  

302 East 10th Street  

Dell Rapids, SD 57022 

tcearley@siouxvalley.net  

605-428-5926  

Cell# 605-413-5385  

 

Tennessee  

Candace Wells 

PO Box 325 

Lookout Mtn, TN  37350-1604 

cfw1865@gmail.com 

423-821-9290 

423-304-3577 

 

Texas  

Peggy Moreland 

7719 Gran Quivera 

El Paso, TX 79904 

morelandpeg@gmail.com 
915-799-2748 

 

Utah  

Geoff Ellis  

763 First Ave  

Salt Lake City Utah 84103  

 utahassociatedgardenclubs@gmail.com 

801-395-4373 

 

Vermont  

Carol Kress 

70 Monkton Rd. 

 Vergennes, VT 05491 

 802 349 4350 

 cjkress77@gmail.com 

 

Virginia 

Jill Quinley  

P.O. Box 453  

Madison, Virginia 22727-0453 

Jquinley37@gmail.com  

540-948-4304  

 

Washington  

Jeanette Pruin  

530 SW 182nd St  

Normandy Park, WA  

98166-3756  

jbandrjpruin@comcast.net 

206-244-6185  

 

West Virginia  

David Stedman 

1810 Myers’s Bridge Rd 

Martinsburg, WV  

vcsted@comcast.net 

304-262-9665 

 

Wisconsin  

Mary Ellen Sedlachek  

2800 Marine Drive  

Oshkosh, WI 54901 

redspark@milwpc.com  

920-426-1084  

 

Wyoming  

Lynette Jeffres  

915 East Roosevelt Ave. Riverton, 

Wyoming 82501-2937 

lynjeffres@gmail.com  

307-851-1972 
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